

## Flashes of Brilliance – A History of Bedfordshire County Cricket Club [Published March 2020]

### Additions and Amendments

#### Page

- 5 Last paragraph sixth sentence – Doctor Alfred Wharmby should read Doctor Alfred Morcom.
- 11 Third paragraph last sentence – delete schoolteacher.
- 17 Penultimate paragraph third sentence – should read 3 matches not 4.
- 41 REH Anderson – add played in first ever international polo match for Argentina against Chile in 1893.
- 43 HV Baumgartner – uncle of K Vane Percy not nephew.  
JS Beauford – add son of HW.
- 46 MP Briers – add Cricket Professional and Schoolteacher.
- 47 W Brown – amend NMC Bowl to read 1002-57-17.57-7/42-7-1.  
WF Brown – amend NMC Bowl to read 3949-235-16.87-7/44-14-6.
- 48 WJ Bushby – delete Schoolteacher and replace with Electrical Engineering Buyer. Add Sussex C&G, Shoreham and Huntingdon & District to Clubs.  
HR Carlisle – b 21.12.1928 d Hitchin, Herts 23.11.1980. Farmer.  
PR Carlisle – add Letchworth to Clubs.
- 52 MW Crouch – d Stevenage, Herts 12.6.2020.
- 53 IJ Davison – date of death should read 2.1.2017.
- 54 HG Dunham – add RF.
- 55 JB Escombe – should read John Burton Escolme.
- 60 A Gasson – d 31.12.2020.  
GSS Gilbert – d Bedford 26.4.2020.  
BJ Ginnever – middle forename is Joseph. d 24.7.2016.
- 63 DG Hawley – add Farmer.
- 64 AO Heymeson – add Headington to Clubs.
- 67 AM Ingledew – d Harborne, Birmingham 11.4.2020.
- 70 JA Knott – should read son of APE.
- 73 BJ Maries – middle forename is John. d Bedford 25.5.2020.
- 74 H Meux-Smith – b Hockliffe.
- 78 HW Ocle – amend NMC Bowl to read 571-19-30.05-3/29.
- 79 JG Owen – add Luton T to Clubs.  
PA Owen – d Manchester 10.6.2020.
- 81 RT Peel – amend MC Bat to read 1-2-1-8-4\*-8.00.
- 82 CG Pope – amend NMC Bowl to read 447-26-17.19-4/9.
- 83 PJ Presland – d Stowmarket, Suffolk 2.12.2019.
- 86 DF Roberts – sometimes known as Donald Farquharson-Roberts.  
WB Robinson – middle forename is Beauclerc. b 17.10.1848.
- 87 H Scothern – b 9.3.1843.
- 88 EHD Sewell – amend NMC Bowl to read 404-21-19.23-5/7-2-0.
- 89 J Smith – d 7.5.2020.  
RA Smith – LMF not RMF.
- 90 WAG Southwell – first forename should read Wilfrid.
- 93 LCR Thring – amend NMC Bowl to read 1066-58-18.37-4/55.
- 99 L Williams – date of birth should read 29.1.1891
- 100 Beds v Cumberland picture – delete AC McGarry in back row.